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Agenda (last updated 31 March) 
 

Thursday 8 April 2010 
 
Time # Description 

12.45 – 
13.15 

1 Annual Improvements 

The Board will consider a latest addition clarifying the proposed 
amendment to IFRS 1 regarding the use of deemed cost for operations 
subject to rate regulation. They will also consider the package of 
Improvements to IFRSs for publication in April 2010 with a view to assess 
formally the proposed improvements against the current published criteria 
for Annual Improvements. 

13.15 – 
13.45 

3 Termination Benefits – amendments to IAS 19 

The Board will discuss the publication of the termination benefit 
amendments to IAS 19  

13.45 – 
14.15 

2 Fair Value Measurement 

The Board will discuss whether to re-expose the proposals for an IFRS on 
fair value measurement 

 
IASB/FASB meeting 
 
Time # Description 

14.30 – 
16.00  

(09.30 – 
11.00 
EST) 

5 Derecognition – education session  

Education session on the IASB’s work on derecognition of financial assets 
and liabilities 
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