

Agenda (last updated 31 March)

Thursday 8 April 2010

Time	#	Description
12.45 – 13.15	1	Annual Improvements
		The Board will consider a latest addition clarifying the proposed amendment to IFRS 1 regarding the use of deemed cost for operations subject to rate regulation. They will also consider the package of <i>Improvements to IFRSs</i> for publication in April 2010 with a view to assess formally the proposed improvements against the current published criteria for <i>Annual Improvements</i> .
13.15 – 13.45	3	Termination Benefits – amendments to IAS 19
		The Board will discuss the publication of the termination benefit amendments to IAS 19
13.45 – 14.15	2	Fair Value Measurement
		The Board will discuss whether to re-expose the proposals for an IFRS on fair value measurement

IASB/FASB meeting

Time	#	Description
14.30 -	5	Derecognition – education session
16.00		Education session on the IASB's work on derecognition of financial assets
(09.30 –		and liabilities
11.00		
EST)		

Agenda paper 4 is not used at this meeting